

Annexure VI
Details of Capital evolution of the transferee company: Oricon Enterprises Limited

Date of Issue	No. of shares issued	Issue Price (Rs.)	Type of Issue (IPO/FPO/ Preferential Issue/ Scheme/ Bonus/ Rights, etc.)	Cumulative capital (No of shares)	Whether listed, if not listed, give reasons thereof
23.06.86	6,00,000	10	Pre Issue Holding	6,00,000	Yes
24.06.86	2,00,000	22	Public Issue	8,00,000	Yes
24.06.87	3,90,000	120	Conversion of Debenture	11,90,000	Yes
31.03.92	14,28,000	60	Rights Issue	26,18,000	Yes
03.01.94	15,70,800	10	Bonus	41,88,800	Yes
19.10.94	10,47,200	130	Rights Issue	52,36,000	Yes
19.10.96	1,00,000	10	Amalgamation	53,36,000	Yes
19.10.96	32,197	140	Conversion of Debt Warrant	53,68,197	Yes
30.10.06	42,73,875	10	Amalgamation	96,42,072	Yes
17.09.10	87,00,000	10	Amalgamation	1,83,42,072	Yes
13.06.11	21,80,000	10	Conversion of FCD into Equity Shares	2,05,22,072	Yes
After Subdivision: 15.07.11				10,26,10,360	Yes
30.12.14	5,45,00,000	2	Conversion of CCPS into Equity	15,71,10,360	Yes

For Oricon Enterprises Limited
Sanjay Jain
 Company Secretary
